AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Randy E. Bright, being first duly sworn states the following under oath:

- 1. I am the Customer Programs Specialist 1 for Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
- 2. As part of my duties as Customer Programs Specialist 1 for Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc., I am responsible for the mailing of any necessary notices to customers of Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
- 3. The attached Notice to Customer of the public hearing was mailed to certain Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s customers on October 20, 2021.
- 4. The attached Notice to Customer was mailed to all customers in the following counties: Bath, Carter, Clay, Estill, Harrison, Johnson, Lee, Letcher, Lewis, Nicholas, Owsley and Robertson. A total of 3518 customers were mailed the notice.

FURTHER, the affiant sayeth naught.

Pandy	@ /	Sm	th	
RANDY E/BR	IGHT			

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
)sct
COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged to before me by Randy E. Bright this 28th day of October, 2021.

EVELYN LONG DURR Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number 600778 My Commission Expires May 15, 2022 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE

NOTARY ID#: ______600 778

COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 15, 2022

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky has scheduled a hearing on the Application of Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. for an Adjustment of its Rates, Case No. 2021-00183, beginning on Wednesday, November 3, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky for the purpose of taking evidence on Columbia Gas' Application. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov